HB 4100-1 (LC 87) 1/29/16 (LHF/ps)

Requested by Representative GREENLICK

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4100

- 1 On page 2 of the printed bill, line 12, delete "2023" and insert "2024".
- 2 On page 7, line 33, delete "2018" and insert "2019".

<sup>3</sup> In line 34, delete "2022" and insert "2023".

4 In line 37, delete "2023" and insert "2024".

5 Delete lines 40 through 45.

6 On page 8, delete lines 1 through 4 and insert:

7 **"SECTION 11.** Section 4 of this 2016 Act is amended to read:

"Sec. 4. The Oregon Health Authority shall withhold an amount from 8 [each] a global budget payment made to a coordinated care organization. 9 The amount withheld shall be paid into a subaccount designated for the coor-10 dinated care organization within the Community Escrow Fund established in 11 section 2 of this 2016 Act. The amount withheld shall be calculated to achieve, 12by January 1, 2024, an amount equal to the restricted reserves required for the 13 coordinated care organization under ORS 414.625 (1)(b)(A).] as necessary to 14 maintain in the subaccount designated for the coordinated care or-15ganization in the Community Escrow Fund established in section 2 of 16 this 2016 Act \$250,000 plus an amount equal to 50 percent of the coor-17 dinated care organization's total actual or projected liabilities for the 18 contract year that exceed \$250,000.". 19

20 In line 8, delete "2018" and insert "2019".

In line 10, delete "2023" and insert "2024".

| 1 | In line 12, delete "2023" and insert "2024". |
|---|--|
| 2 | In line 13, delete "2023" and insert "2024". |
| 3 |  |